

Rep. Kathleen Willis

Filed: 4/12/2016

09900HB3160ham003

LRB099 09506 RLC 47173 a

```
1
                       AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 3160
 2
          AMENDMENT NO. . Amend House Bill 3160, AS AMENDED,
      with reference to page and line numbers of House Amendment No.
 3
 4
      1, by replacing lines 15 and 16 on page 1 with the following:
          ""Petitioner" means a family member of the respondent.";
 5
 6
      and
      on page 2, by deleting lines 1 through 7; and
7
      on page 4, by replacing lines 23 through 25 with the following:
 8
      "for an emergency lethal violence order of protection."; and
      on page 5, line 1, by deleting "appropriate."; and
10
11
      on page 5, line 7, by replacing "order" with "order of
      protection"; and
12
      on page 8, by replacing lines 3 through 5 with the following:
13
```

- "for an emergency lethal violence order of protection."; and 1
- on page 8, line 6, by deleting "appropriate."; and 2
- on page 8, line 12, by replacing "order" with "order of 3
- protection". 4